Agenda - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Committee Room 3 - Senedd Sian Thomas

Meeting date: Thursday, 23 March Committee Clerk

2017 0300 200 6291

Members pre-meeting: 09.00 - 09.15 SeneddHealth@assembly.wales

Meeting time: 09.15

At its meeting on 15 March, the Committee agreed a Motion under
Standing Order 17.42(vi) to exclude the public from item 1 of

today's meeting
Informal pre-meeting (09.00 - 09.15)
Private

1 Inquiry into loneliness and isolation - inquiry refresh
(09.15 - 09.30) (Pages 1 - 5)

Public

2 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of

interest

3 Public Health (Wales) Bill - stage 2 proceedings
(09.30 - 15.00)

Rebecca Evans AM, Minister for Social Services and Public Health
Chris Tudor-Smith, Senior Responsible Officer
Nia Roberts, Legal Services

,Ff Cynulliad National
/’ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales



The Health, Social Care and Sport Committee agreed on 16 February 2017, under
Standing Order 26.21, that the order of consideration for Stage 2 proceedings will
be:

Sections 3 to 26, Section 2, Sections 27 to 52, Sections 54 to 91, Section 53,
Sections 92 to 124, Schedules 1 to 4, Section 1, Long title

Documents relevant to Stage 2 proceedings are available on the Bill page.

4 Paper(s) to note

Letter from the Chartered Society of Physiotherapy, Royal College of Speech and
Language Therapists and College of Occupational Therapists regarding the Welsh
Government’s draft national dementia strategy
(Pages 6 - 9)

Letter from Lynne Neagle AM to the Cabinet Secretary for Health, Well-being and
Sport following the Cross-Party Group on Dementia regarding the Gypsy, Traveller
and Roma community

(Pages 10 - 33)

5 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the

public from the remainder of the meeting

6 Inquiry into the Welsh Government’s draft national dementia

strategy - consideration of draft letter
(15.00 - 15.15)


file://gba01/mgDataRoot/Data/IssueDocs/5/5/1/I00016155/mgCommitteeDetails.aspx?ID=448
http://senedd.assembly.wales/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=16155

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42 Ag e n d a I te m 1

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1



A\g@/mdacml 4/m eithasol a Chwaraeon

Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
HSCS(5)-10-17 Papur 2 / Paper 2

Dr Dai Lloyd AM

Chair, Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
National Assembly for Wales

Cardiff Bay

Cardiff,

CF99 1NA

13 March 2017
Dear Dr. Lloyd AM,
Re: Health, Social Care and Sport Committee Inquiry into Draft Dementia Strategy

The Royal College of Speech and Language Therapists (RCSLT), Chartered Society of Physiotherapy (CSP) and the
College of Occupational Therapists (COT) welcome the Health, Social Care and Sport committee’s decision to
undertake a short inquiry into the draft Welsh Government dementia strategy. Allied Health professions (AHPs)
have a key role to play in transforming dementia care and enabling people to live well with the condition. As
organisations representing AHPs, we have a number of key concerns about the strategy in its current form and
would be grateful if the committee could give consideration to the important issues which we raise.

COT, CSP and RCSLT welcome the Welsh Government’s work to date on developing Wales’ first Dementia Strategy.
Our members want to ensure that the vision for dementia care for Wales is ambitious and delivers real change. We
have listed below seven key improvements which we believe must be included if the strategy is to deliver on its
commitment to create a dementia friendly nation.

We believe that the Dementia Strategy should:

1. Include a separate theme on prevention and early intervention with a focus on enabling people with
dementia to maximise their own wellbeing and build resilience and skills to support them in later stages of
the journey. This should include support to maintain relationships, roles, work and occupation. This would
be consistent wit
[...]


u
L L
N EE
( J “am " m
| EE N i 1

- o gousesor College of Occgpatlonal Theraplsts (;5:%
Sl e ) THERAPISTS Coleg Therapyddion Galwedigaethol R\
FFISIOTHERAPI

Pack Page 8



Annex A - Links to documents of potential interest to the Health, Social Care and Sport committee

Allied Health Professionals Dementia Champions - Agents of Change features practice examples provided by some
of the AHP Dementia Champions, illustrating how they are implementing new ideas and developing innovations in
practice. It describes the impact that they are having as they work in partnership with healthcare support workers,
paid carers in care homes, home care services, relatives, students, GPs and Alzheimer Scotland.

Allied Health Professionals Delivering Post-Diagnostic Dementia Support features the role AHPs can play, including
best practice examples, in supporting people with dementia in the first year after diagnosis, based on Alzheimer
Scotland’s 5 Pillar model of Post-Diagnostic support and implemented by the Scottish Government through their
Post-Diagnostic Support Guarantee. The work of AHPs, through early interventions and therapeutic approaches, can

make a huge difference to how well someone can live with dementia.

Allied Health Professionals Delivering Integrated Dementia Care - AHPs have a vital role to play in the delivery of
integrated care, support and treatment for people with dementia, and those who care for them, in Scotland’s
communities. In particular, AHPs have a unique spectrum of professional skills which are crucial in delivering a range
of non-pharmacological therapeutic interventions which tackle the symptoms of dementia, help people cope better
and improve their quality of life. This publication shows the work AHPs are already involved in at several test sites of
Alzheimer Scotland’s 8 Pillar Model of Community Support across Scotland. This is directly linked to Commitment 4
in Scotland’s current National Dementia Strategy.

Pack Page 9


http://www.knowledge.scot.nhs.uk/media/CLT/ResourceUploads/4051528/AHP%20Dementia%20Champion.pdf
http://www.knowledge.scot.nhs.uk/media/CLT/ResourceUploads/4052050/02295%20AHP%20report%20on%20post-diagnostic%20support.pdf
http://www.knowledge.scot.nhs.uk/media/CLT/ResourceUploads/4056217/Integrated%20dementia%20care%20living%20well%20with%20community%20support.pdf
http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Resource/0042/00423472.pdf

Y Pwyllgor lechyd, Gofal Cymdeithasol a Chwaraeon
, i a d Sport Committee
Aged&a}lmﬁf 4}2 3 / Paper 3

Questions to Vaughan Gething, Cabinet Secretary for Health, Well-being and Sport
following the Cross-Party Group on Dementia (9 March 2017)

Questions submitted by Lynne Neagle AM, Chair of the Cross Party Group on
Dementia, on behalf of Alzheimer’s Society Cymru and the British Association of
Social Workers Cymru.

‘Travelling to a Better Future’ was developed because Welsh Government
acknowledged that ‘Gypsies and Travellers have long been one of the most
disenfranchised and marginalised groups in society and that Welsh
Government is committed to redressing the inequalities faced by Gypsies
and Travellers by improving equality of opportunity for all’.

What is Welsh Government doing to ensure that the Gypsy, Roma and
Traveller citizens of Wales:

1. Are aware of the consultation on the draft Dementia Strategy for Wales?
2. Are being supported in engaging with the consultation process?
3. Will be part of reviewing the implementation of the strategy?

As ‘Travelling to a Better Future’ clearly asserts ‘Wales’s unique position
and commitment to Gypsies and Travellers and also our continued
commitment to equality issues, community cohesion and human rights in
Wales’.

4. How will an all Wales Dementia Strategy ensure that the equality,
community cohesion and human rights of GRT citizens in Wales are
guaranteed?

Pack Page 10



Cynulliad

LYNNE NEAGLE AM Cenediaethol

Cymru

Assembly Member for Torfaen National
Assembly for

Wal
Vaughan Gething AM ales

Cabinet Secretary for Health, Well-being and Sport ‘F*’
Welsh Government /

Correspondence.vaughan.gething@gov.wales

14 March 2017

Our ref: LN/CK
Your ref: VG/00400/17
Dear Vaughan,

Thank you for your reply (copy attached for convenience) on the impact of the Dementia
Strategy on the Gypsy, Traveller and Roma community in Wales.

| remain very concerned however, based on your response, about whether there has been
any real engagement with the GRT community and these are concerns that are shared by
the Alzheimer's Society and the representative of the British Association of Social Workers
who raised this with me following the CPG. The attached document highlights some of the
particular challenges that exist in terms of supporting people in the GRT community who
are living with dementia.

| very much welcome the efforts that the Welsh Government are taking to consult on the
Strategy. In particular welcome the engagement that is taking place with those living with
dementia and really believe that this will help to ensure that the final strategy is a plan that
ca really make a difference in Wales. | know that the events that the Alzheimer's Society
have run with DEEP were not geared towards any specific minority communities. |
therefore hope that given that these concerns about the GRT community have been
brought to your attention it will be possible for you to give urgent consideration to holding
further, additional dialogue with specific groups including the GRT community.

| would also be grateful if you could consider how they can play a part in reviewing the
implantation of the Strategy.

Thank you for giving this matter your attention.

Yours sincerely,

L-._n—g"""" e il

LYNNE NEAGLE AM
Assembly Member for Torfaen

CC Julie Morgan AM, Chair of the Cross-Party Group on Gypsies and Travellers
BASW, British Association of Social Workers Cymru
Alzheimer’s Society Cymru

73 Upper Trosnant SZI._r)eet, iﬂorﬁa)ol, Torfaen, NP4 8AU
Telephone: 01495 74002 @9 My g%:il assembly.wales

tw
[...]
ain

March 2016

Pack Page 33



	Agenda
	1 Inquiry into loneliness and isolation - inquiry refresh
	4.1 Letter from the Chartered Society of Physiotherapy, Royal College of Speech and Language Therapists and College of Occupational Therapists regarding the Welsh Government’s draft national dementia strategy
	4.2 Letter from Lynne Neagle AM to the Cabinet Secretary for Health, Well-being and Sport following the Cross-Party Group on Dementia regarding the Gypsy, Traveller and Roma community





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Health, Social Care and Sport 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Thursday, 23 March 2017 

Meeting time: 09.15 - 14.06

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/3868 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Dai Lloyd AM (Chair) 

Huw Irranca-Davies AM 

Jayne Bryant AM 

Angela Burns AM 

Rhun ap Iorwerth AM 

Caroline Jones AM 

Julie Morgan AM 

Lynne Neagle AM 

Witnesses: 
Nia Roberts, Welsh Government 

Chris Tudor-Smith, Welsh Government 

Committee Staff: 

Sian Thomas (Clerk) 

Claire Morris (Second Clerk) 

Sarah Sargent (Deputy Clerk) 

Gareth Pembridge (Legal Adviser) 

Stephen Boyce (Researcher) 

Philippa Watkins (Researcher) 

http://senedd.tv/


 

Transcript 

 

View the meeting transcript (PDF 1MB) View as HTML (690KB) 

 

1 Inquiry into loneliness and isolation - inquiry refresh  

 

1.1 The Committee discussed the future plans for its inquiry into loneliness and 

isolation and agreed to issue invites out to stakeholders shortly.  

 

1.1 Inquiry into loneliness and Isolation - Consultation Responses  

2 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

 

2.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting. 

2.2 Apologies were received from Dawn Bowden AM. Huw Irranca-Davies AM 

substituted for Dawn. 

 

3 Public Health (Wales) Bill - stage 2 proceedings  

 

3.1 In accordance with Standing Order 26.21, the Committee disposed of the following 

amendments to the Bill: 

Amendment 65 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Rhun ap Iorwerth Huw Irranca-Davies Caroline Jones 

Angela Burns Jayne Bryant  

 Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 65 was not agreed.  

http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s61686/23%20March%202017.pdf
http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s61686/23%20March%202017.html?CT=2


 

Amendment 66 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) fell. 

Amendment 67 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) fell. 

Amendment 68 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) was not moved. 

Amendment 80 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 80 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 81 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 81 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 82 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  



Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 82 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 83 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 83 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 84 (Angela Burns) fell. 

Amendment 85 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 85 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 69 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  



Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 69 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 19 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 20 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 21 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 22 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 23 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 24 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 25 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 78 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 



accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 78 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 79 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 79 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 6 (Angela Burns) was withdrawn in accordance with Standing Order 

26.66(i). 

Amendment 7 (Angela Burns) was not moved. 

Amendment 8 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 8 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 9 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Angela Burns Huw Irranca-Davies Dai Lloyd 

Caroline Jones Jayne Bryant Rhun ap Iorwerth 



 Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 9 was not agreed.  

 

Amendment 26 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 27 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 28 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 29 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 30 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 10 (Angela Burns) was not moved. 

Amendment 31 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 32 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 33 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 34 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 35 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 36 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 



Amendment 37 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 38 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 86 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 86 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 11 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 11 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 87 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Angela Burns Huw Irranca-Davies Dai Lloyd 

Caroline Jones Jayne Bryant Rhun ap Iorwerth 

 Julie Morgan  



 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 87 was not agreed.  

 

Amendment 12 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Angela Burns Huw Irranca-Davies Dai Lloyd 

 Jayne Bryant Rhun ap Iorwerth 

 Julie Morgan Caroline Jones 

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 12 was not agreed.  

 

Amendment 101 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Angela Burns Huw Irranca-Davies Dai Lloyd 

 Jayne Bryant Rhun ap Iorwerth 

 Julie Morgan Caroline Jones 

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 101 was not agreed.  

 

Amendment 70 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) was withdrawn in accordance with Standing Order 

26.66(i). 

Amendment 39 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 40 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 41 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 



Amendment 42 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 43 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 44 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 45 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 46 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 47 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 48 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 49 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 50 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 13 (Angela Burns) was withdrawn in accordance with Standing Order 

26.66(i). 

Amendment 51 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 52 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 53 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 



Amendment 54 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 55 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 88 (Angela Burns) was withdrawn in accordance with Standing Order 

26.66(i). 

Amendment 14 (Angela Burns) fell. 

Amendment 71 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) fell. 

Amendment 72 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) was not moved. 

Amendment 89 (Angela Burns) was not moved. 

Amendment 92 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) was not moved. 

Amendment 93 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) fell. 

Amendment 94 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) fell. 

Amendment 2 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i). 

For the purposes of voting, Amendments 3, 4 and 5 (Rebecca Evans) were grouped and 

subject to a single vote, in accordance with Standing Order 17.36. The amendments 

were agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i). 

Amendment 56 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 57 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 58 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 59 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 60 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 



Amendment 15 (Angela Burns) was not moved. 

Amendment 16 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 16 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 105 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 105 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 90 (Angela Burns) was withdrawn in accordance with Standing Order 

26.66(i). 

Amendment 91 (Angela Burns) fell. 

Amendment 17 (Angela Burns) was not moved. 

Amendment 102 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies Caroline Jones 

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  



Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 102 was not agreed.  

 

Amendment 103 (Angela Burns) fell. 

Amendment 97 (Caroline Jones) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Caroline Jones Huw Irranca-Davies Angela Burns 

 Jayne Bryant  

 Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

 Rhun ap Iorwerth  

Amendment 97 was not agreed.  

 

Amendment 98 (Caroline Jones) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Caroline Jones Huw Irranca-Davies Angela Burns 

 Jayne Bryant  

 Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

 Rhun ap Iorwerth  

Amendment 98 was not agreed.  

 

Amendment 99 (Caroline Jones) was not moved. 

Amendment 100 (Caroline Jones) was not moved. 

Amendment 73 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) 



In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 73 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 74 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 74 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 75 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 75 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 95 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) 



In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Huw Irranca-Davies  

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Angela Burns Julie Morgan  

Caroline Jones Lynne Neagle  

As the vote was tied, the Chair used his casting vote in the negative (in 

accordance with SO 6.20 (ii)).  Therefore amendment 95 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 76 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) was withdrawn in accordance with Standing Order 

26.66(i). 

Amendment 18 (Angela Burns) fell. 

Amendment 96 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) fell. 

Amendment 77 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) fell. 

Amendment 104 (Angela Burns) fell. 

Amendment 61 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i). 

Amendment 1 (Rebecca Evans) was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i). 

Amendment 62 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) fell. 

Amendment 63 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) fell. 

Amendment 64 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) fell. 

3.2 The Chair confirmed that all sections and schedules of the Bill have been deemed 

agreed, completing Stage 2 proceedings. 

 



4 Paper(s) to note  

4.1 Letter from the Chartered Society of Physiotherapy, Royal College of Speech and 

Language Therapists and College of Occupational Therapists regarding the Welsh 

Government’s draft national dementia strategy  

 

4.1a The Committee noted the letter from the Chartered Society of Physiotherapy, 

Royal College of Speech and Language Therapists and College of Occupational 

Therapists regarding the Welsh Government’s draft national dementia strategy. 

 

4.2 Letter from Lynne Neagle AM to the Cabinet Secretary for Health, Well-being and 

Sport following the Cross-Party Group on Dementia regarding the Gypsy, Traveller 

and Roma community  

 

4.2a The Committee noted the letter from Lynne Neagle AM to the Cabinet Secretary 

for Health, Well-being and Sport following the Cross-Party Group on Dementia 

regarding the Gypsy, Traveller and Roma community. 

 

5 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the remainder of the meeting  

 

5.1 The Committee agreed the motion. 

 

6 Inquiry into the Welsh Government’s draft national dementia strategy 

- consideration of draft letter  

 

6.1 The Committee agreed the draft letter subject to minor changes.  

 


